Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

o
lta
ic
 h
a
rv
e
s
te
r
Transmitter board schematics and bill of material STEVAL-IDS002V1
6/17 DocID025596 Rev 3
Table 1. Transmitter board - bill of material
Item Qty. Designator SCI part number Value
1 1 BT1 BATT-CR2450-3V6 3.6 V
2 9 C1, C2, C3, C7, C13, C15, C33, C42, C43 CCERSMD104-0402M 100 nF
3 1 C4 CCERSMD226-0603V 22 µF
4 2 C5, C6 CCERSMD060-0402 6 pF
5 1 C8 10 µF - DNM
6 2 C9, C20 CCERSMD106-0603R 10 µF
7 1 C10 CCERSMD105-0603T 1 µF
8 1 C11 CCERSMD101-0402M 100 pF
9 3 C12, C16, C28 CCERSMD331-0402 330 pF
10 1 C14 CCERSMD105-0603T 1 µF
11 2 C17, Ctun1 DNM
12 2 C18, C23 DNM
13 1 C19 CCERSMD221-0603 220 pF
14 2 C21, C31 CCERSMD221-0402 220 pF
15 1 C22 CCERSMD070-0402 7 pF
16 1 C24 CCERSMD024-0402 2.4 pF
17 1 C25 CCERSMD036-0402 3.6 pF
18 2 C26, C27 CCERSMD180-0402 18 pF
19 1 C29 CCERSMD103-0402M 10 nF
20 1 C30 CCERSMD015-0402 1.5 pF
21 1 C32 CCERSMD020-0402 2 pF
22 2 C34, C35 CCERSMD105-0603T 1 µF
23 1 C36 CCERSMD104-0603T 100 nF
24 2 C37, C38 CCERSMD105-0603T 1 µF
25 2 C39, C40 CCERSMD476-0805K 47 µF
26 1 C41 CCERSMD103-0603R 10 nF
27 1 C44 CCERSMD474-0603P 470 nF
28 1 CN1 USB-MICROB-SMD µUSB
29 1 CN2 SAM-TSW10208GSRA Header 2
30 1 Ctun2 DNM
31 4 D1, D2, D3, D4 DBAT41M-SMD Schottky
32 1 J1 BNC-SMA-9EL-SMD BNC
33 1 No reference: antenna to be screwed on J1 LPRS - WR868
868 MHz to 915 MHz,
SMA antenna
34 1 J2 STRIP2PM JUMPER
DocID025596 Rev 3 7/17
STEVAL-IDS002V1 Transmitter board schematics and bill of material
17
35 6 J3, J4, J5, J6, J7, J9 STRIP1X3-M-SMD ST_19_STRIP3_100M_V_
36 1 J8 SAM-SMH10802GD Header 8X2
37 1 JP1 SAM-TMM10302GD STRIP2X3
38 1 L1 INDLQM21FN100M70 10 µH
39 1 L2 IND0402CS-27N 27 nH
40 1 L3 INDLQG15HSR10J02 100 nH
41 1 L4 DNM
42 1 L5 INDLQG15HN3N6S02 3.6 nH
43 1 L6 INDLQG15HN5N1S02 5.1 nH
44 1 L7 RESMD000-0402 0 Ω
45 1 L8 INDLQG15HN18NJ02 18 nH
46 2 L9, L10 INDLQG15HN15NJ02 15 nH
47 1 L11 INDSMD4,7UH82464 Antenna
48 1 L12 IND-LPS4018223ML 22 µH
49 1 P1 STRIP40PMD90 STRIP 8 POLI
50 13
R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R16, R17, R18, R19,
R20, R26, R27, R28
RESMD101-0402 100 Ω
51 2 R6, R7 RESMD100-0402 10 Ω
52 2 R8, R9 RESMD104-0402 100 KΩ
53 4 R10, R11, R12, R13 RESMD103-0402 10 KΩ
54 1 R14 RESMD561-0402 560 Ω
55 1 R15 RESMD000-0402 0 Ω
56 2 R21, R29 RESMD754-0603 750 KΩ
57 1 R22 RESMD244-0603 240 KΩ
58 1 R23 RESMD124-0603 120 KΩ
59 1 R24 RESMD104-0603 100 KΩ
60 1 R25 RESMD4223-0603 422 KΩ
61 1 R30 RESMD823-0603 82 KΩ
62 1 R31 RESMD105-0603 1 MΩ
63 1 R32 RESMD125-0603 1.2 MΩ
64 1 R33 RESMD562-0603 5.6 MΩ
65 1 R34 RESMD185-0603 1.8 MΩ
66 2 R35, R38 RESMD305-0603 3 MΩ
67 1 R36 RESMD106-0603 10 MΩ
68 1 R37 RESMD684-0603 680 KΩ
Table 1. Transmitter board - bill of material (continued)
Item Qty. Designator SCI part number Value
Transmitter board schematics and bill of material STEVAL-IDS002V1
8/17 DocID025596 Rev 3
69 1 R39 RESMD5361-603-01 5.36 kΩ
70 1 R40 RESMD2051-0603 2.05 kΩ
71 1 SW1 PULS-B3U1100-SMD SW-PB
72 4 SW2, SW4, SW6, SW7 STG3220QTR-SMD STG3220
73 4 SW3, SW5, SW8, SW9 STG5223QTR-SMD STG5223
74 2 SW10, SW11 RS 712-2558 SW SLIDE-SPST

80 1 U3 LIS3DH-SMD LIS3DH
81 1 U4 LPS331AP-SMD LPS331APY
82 1 U5 SPIRIT1QTR-SMD SPIRIT1
83 1 U6 M24LR64ER-SMD M24LR64E-R
84 1 U7 STLQ50C-R-SMD STLQ50
85 1 U8 PTR-SFH5711-SMD SFH5711
86 1 U9 ST715MR-SMD ST715MR
87 1 U10 STLQ015XG25R-SMD STLQ015XX
88 1 U11 KIT-EXT SPV1050
89 2 U12 PANN-AM-1801 PV PANEL
90 1 U13 BATT-HOLD-2450 BATT-HOLD-2450
91 1 VR1 RTR-3312-2M-SMD 0 - 2 MΩ
92 1 X1 Q4MHZ-SMD-RISZ 4 MHz
93 1 X2 Q32,768-ABS07SMD XT-2PIN
94 1 XTAL1 Q50MHZ-TXC7M-SMD 50 MHz
95 1 CX1 CCERSMD225-0805X 2.2 µF
Table 1. Transmitter board - bill of material (continued)
Item Qty. Designator SCI part number Value
DocID025596 Rev 3 9/17
STEVAL-IDS002V1 Transmitter board layout

ro
c
o
n
tro
lle
r
DocID025596 Rev 3 13/17
STEVAL-IDS002V1 Receiver board schematics and bill of material
17
Table 2. Receiver board - bill of material
Qty.  Designator Part number SCI Comment Part description
5  C1, C2, C3, C15, C17 CCERSMD104-0402M 100 nF Mult. cer. cap. 16 V SMD 0402
1  C4 CCERSMD226-0603V 22 µF Mult. cer. cap. 6.3 V SMD 0603
2  C5, C6 CCERSMD060-0402 6 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C7 CCERSMD104-0603V 100 nF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0603
2  C8, C11 N. M. Mult. cer. cap. 6.3 V SMD 0603
1  C9 CCERSMD105-0603M 1 µF Mult. cer. cap. 25 V SMD 0603
1  C10 CCERSMD475-0603 4.7 µF Mult. cer. cap. 6.3 V SMD 0603
1 C13 CCERSMD101-0402M 100 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
3  C14, C18, C26 CCERSMD331-0402 330 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
2  C19, Ctun1 N. C. Mult. cer. cap. SMD 0402
2  C20, C29 CCERSMD221-0402 220 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C21 CCERSMD070-0402 7 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C22 CCERSMD024-0402 2.4 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C23 CCERSMD036-0402 3.6 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
2 C24, C25 CCERSMD180-0402 18 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C27 CCERSMD103-0402M 10 nF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C28 CCERSMD015-0402 1.5 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  C30 CCERSMD020-0402 2pF Mult. cer. cap. 50 V SMD 0402
1  J1 BNC-SMA-9EL-SMD BNC Female SMA end launch jack
1
No reference: antenna
to be screwed on J1
LPRS - WR868 Antenna 868 MHz to 915 MHz, SMA antenna
1  J2 STRIP2PM Jumper Male strip 2 poles
1  L1 INDLQM21FN100M70 10 µH SMPS out inductor - Murata LQM21 series
1  L2 IND0402CS-27N 27 nH SMPS out inductor - Coilcraft
1  L3 INDLQG15HSR10J02 100 nH TX PA choke
1  L4 N. C. SMD inductor 0402
1  L5 INDLQG15HN3N6S02 3.6 nH TX LPF 1st series
1  L6 INDLQG15HN5N1S02 5.1 nH TX LPF 2nd series
1  L7 RESMD000-0402 0 Ω Resistor 1/16 W 1% SMD 0402
1  L8 INDLQG15HN18NJ02 18 nH TX LPF 2nd series
2  L9, L10 INDLQG15HN15NJ02 15 nH TX LPF 2nd series
1  P1 M.20.90 LP 20 Flat 20-way flat connector (horizontal)
1  P2 SAMTECUSBB USB SAMTEC USB B connector, right angle
2  R2, R3 RESMD100-0402 10 Ω Resistor 1/16 W 1% SMD 0402
1  R4 RESMD105-0402 1 MΩ Resistor 1/16 W 1% SMD 0402
Receiver board schematics and bill of material STEVAL-IDS002V1
14/17 DocID025596 Rev 3
4  R5, R6, R7, R8 RESMD103-0402 10 KΩ Resistor 1/16 W 1% SMD 0402
1  R9 RESMD561-0402 560 Ω Resistor 1/16 W 1% SMD 0402
1  R10 RESMD000-0402 0 Ω Resistor 1/16 W 1% SMD 0402
1  R11 N. M. Resistor 1/10 W 1% SMD 0603
1  R12 RESMD9761-0603 9.76 KΩ Resistor 1/10 W 1% SMD 0603
1  R13 RESMD562-0603 5.6 KΩ Resistor 1/10 W 1% SMD 0603
1  R14 RESMD0R01-0603 0.01 Ω Resistor 1/10 W 1% SMD 0603
1  SW1 PULS-DTSM61-SMD Reset Pushbutton_SMD
2  TP1, TP3 TEST2-R TEST2 PCB test point - raised loops
2 TP2, TP4 TEST2 TEST2 PCB test point - raised loops
1 U1 STM32L151-SMD